
TROFEO APULIA "Memorial Nicola Calò" - Solo Dance RollArt - CADETTI 

(F)

Giovinazzo (Ba) - 17/04/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Cadets

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName SD    FDClub

 1  14494 POLIVALENTE SAN VITO ASD  59.31BRUZZI CARLOTTA

 2  23425 ALUSIA ONLUS  54.00PORCIELLO ERSILIA

 3  34494 POLIVALENTE SAN VITO ASD  52.59ZACCURI MARGHERITA

 4  4698 SKATING C.GIONI TS  51.33GRIMALDI ALICE

 5  5698 SKATING C.GIONI TS  47.83TORRE AMELIE

 6  64128 ANFRA SPORT CLUB  44.30OLIVIERO VITTORIA

 7  73895 ASD SKATING ACC.  43.91PROFETI DIAMANTE

 8  83425 ALUSIA ONLUS  42.60D'AVINO GIOVANNA

 9  9831 U.P.CALDERARA  41.40DIOTALLEVI ADELE

 10  103895 ASD SKATING ACC.  39.53GOBBI SOFIA

 11  113837 STAR ROLLER CLUB  38.09BERNABUCCI GIULIA

 12  12698 SKATING C.GIONI TS  37.00DEGRASSI DEVA

 13  134438 MONTALE ROLLER SKATING  32.88GANDOLFI LAURA

 14  143986 PAPILLON  31.20SALVI ADRIANA

 15  153889 ASD PAR  31.19URBANI GIULIA

 16  163383 A.S.D. CASSANDRA  25.81LAERA ALESSIA
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Giovinazzo (Ba) - 17/04/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

TROFEO APULIA "Memorial Nicola Calò" - Solo Dance RollArt - CADETTI 

(F)

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 34.61  24.70  0.0  59.314494 POLIVALENTE SAN VITO ASDBRUZZI CARLOTTA 1
 31.00  23.00  0.0  54.003425 ALUSIA ONLUSPORCIELLO ERSILIA 2
 32.80  19.79  0.0  52.594494 POLIVALENTE SAN VITO ASDZACCURI MARGHERITA 3
 31.53  19.80  0.0  51.33698 SKATING C.GIONI TSGRIMALDI ALICE 4
 29.43  18.40  0.0  47.83698 SKATING C.GIONI TSTORRE AMELIE 5
 23.70  20.60  0.0  44.304128 ANFRA SPORT CLUBOLIVIERO VITTORIA 6
 25.30  18.61  0.0  43.913895 ASD SKATING ACC.PROFETI DIAMANTE 7
 22.70  19.90  0.0  42.603425 ALUSIA ONLUSD'AVINO GIOVANNA 8
 24.60  16.80  0.0  41.40831 U.P.CALDERARADIOTALLEVI ADELE 9
 20.43  20.10 -1.0  39.533895 ASD SKATING ACC.GOBBI SOFIA 10
 19.60  18.49  0.0  38.093837 STAR ROLLER CLUBBERNABUCCI GIULIA 11
 19.90  17.10  0.0  37.00698 SKATING C.GIONI TSDEGRASSI DEVA 12
 16.30  16.58  0.0  32.884438 MONTALE ROLLER SKATINGGANDOLFI LAURA 13
 14.80  16.40  0.0  31.203986 PAPILLONSALVI ADRIANA 14
 17.30  14.89 -1.0  31.193889 ASD PARURBANI GIULIA 15
 11.60  14.21  0.0  25.813383 A.S.D. CASSANDRALAERA ALESSIA 16

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA Assistant FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM Referee PUG MORI MONICA

Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA

Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA

13:45:05

Verified [X4R6ID-1C3P571-7EKQSF-14GYPT2]
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TROFEO APULIA "Memorial Nicola Calò" - Solo Dance RollArt - CADETTI 

(F)

Giovinazzo (Ba) - 17/04/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BRUZZI CARLOTTA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.57 0 +2 +1 8.20Tr4  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %  8.77

 0.67 0 +1 +1 9.30DSSq4  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  9.97

 0.00 0 0 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

 0.00 -1 +1 0 5.30ClSq2  4 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.30

 0.47 0 +1 +1 7.10ASq3  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  7.57

 34.61 32.90

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 34.61  24.70  0.00  59.31

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.00  5.00  5.25  5.081.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.75  5.00  5.50  5.081.2

Performance/Execution  4.75  5.25  5.50  5.171.2

Choreography/Composition  5.00  5.25  5.50  5.251.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  24.70

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

PORCIELLO ERSILIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 7.10DSSq3  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  7.10

 0.40 +1 +1 0 8.20Tr4  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  8.60

 0.00 0 0 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

-0.33 -1 0 -1 5.30ClSq2  4 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  4.97

 0.23 0 +1 0 7.10ASq3  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  7.33

 31.00 30.70

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 31.00  23.00  0.00  54.00

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.00  4.75  4.25  4.671.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.75  5.00  4.50  4.751.2

Performance/Execution  5.25  5.00  4.50  4.921.2

Choreography/Composition  5.00  4.75  4.75  4.831.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  23.00

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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13:45:04
Verified [X4R6ID-1C3P571-7EKQSF-14GYPT2]



Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ZACCURI MARGHERITA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.33 +1 0 0 9.30DSSq4  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  9.63

-0.40 -1 0 -1 8.20Tr4  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.80

 0.00 0 0 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

-0.70 -1 -1 -1 6.90ClSq3  4 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  6.20

-0.93 -2 -1 -1 7.10ASq3  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  6.17

 32.80 34.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 32.80  19.79  0.00  52.59

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  4.00  4.25  4.081.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  4.00  4.50  4.081.2

Performance/Execution  3.75  4.25  4.00  4.001.2

Choreography/Composition  4.00  4.25  4.75  4.331.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.79

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GRIMALDI ALICE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.17 -1 0 0 5.30ClSq2  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.13

 0.00 0 0 0 7.10ASq3  2 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  7.10

-1.00 -1 -1 -1 9.30DSSq4  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  8.30

 0.00 -1 +1 0 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

-0.20 -1 0 0 8.20Tr4  5 Dance Traveling Traveling %  8.00

 31.53 32.90

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 31.53  19.80  0.00  51.33

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  4.25  4.25  4.171.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  4.00  4.25  4.001.2

Performance/Execution  4.00  3.75  4.50  4.081.2

Choreography/Composition  4.25  4.00  4.50  4.251.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.80

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

TORRE AMELIE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -1 0 -1 8.20Tr4  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.80

 0.00 0 0 0 7.10DSSq3  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  7.10

-0.47 -1 0 -1 7.10ASq3  3 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  6.63

-0.33 -1 0 -1 5.30ClSq2  4 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  4.97

-0.07 -2 +1 0 3.00ChStS  5 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.93

 29.43 30.70

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5
 29.43  18.40  0.00  47.83

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.75  4.00  3.831.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  4.00  3.75  3.671.2

Performance/Execution  3.50  4.25  3.75  3.831.2

Choreography/Composition  3.75  4.00  4.25  4.001.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.40

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

OLIVIERO VITTORIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  3.00

 0.00 0 0 0 5.50DSSq2  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.50

 0.00 0 0 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

 0.20 0 +1 0 8.20Tr4  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  8.40

-0.20 -1 -1 0 4.00ASq1  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  3.80

 23.70 23.70

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6
 23.70  20.60  0.00  44.30

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.25  4.25  4.25  4.251.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  4.50  4.75  4.331.2

Performance/Execution  4.00  4.00  4.50  4.171.2

Choreography/Composition  4.00  4.50  4.75  4.421.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.60

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

PROFETI DIAMANTE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 -1 0 0 7.50Tr4  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.30

-0.40 -1 -1 -1 5.50DSSq2  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.10

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.80

-0.17 -1 0 0 5.30ClSq2  4 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.13

-0.53 -1 -2 -1 5.50ASq2  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  4.97

 25.30 26.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7
 25.30  18.61  0.00  43.91

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.75  4.25  3.921.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  3.75  4.00  3.751.2

Performance/Execution  3.50  4.00  4.25  3.921.2

Choreography/Composition  3.75  4.00  4.00  3.921.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.61

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

D'AVINO GIOVANNA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.13 0 -1 0 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.37

-0.10 0 0 -1 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.90

 0.00 0 0 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

-0.17 0 0 -1 7.70Tr3  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.53

-0.10 0 -1 0 4.00ASq1  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  3.90

 22.70 23.20

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8
 22.70  19.90  0.00  42.60

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  4.50  4.00  4.171.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  4.00  4.25  4.081.2

Performance/Execution  4.25  4.00  4.00  4.081.2

Choreography/Composition  4.00  4.25  4.50  4.251.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.90

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DIOTALLEVI ADELE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.47 0 -1 -1 7.10DSSq3  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  6.63

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

-0.13 -1 -1 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.87

-0.40 -1 -1 -1 5.50ASq2  4 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  5.10

-0.20 0 0 -1 7.50Tr4  5 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.30

 24.60 26.10

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 9
 24.60  16.80  0.00  41.40

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  3.50  3.50  3.671.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  3.25  3.25  3.421.2

Performance/Execution  3.75  3.00  3.25  3.331.2

Choreography/Composition  3.75  3.50  3.50  3.581.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.80

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.2.1 © 2025 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 9 di 1617/04/2025
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GOBBI SOFIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 -1 +1 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.50

-0.30 -2 -1 0 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

-0.07 -1 -1 +1 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.93

-0.50 -1 -2 0 6.00Tr3  4 Dance Traveling Traveling  5.50

-0.20 0 -2 0 4.00ASq1  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  3.80

 20.43 21.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 10
 20.43  20.10 -1.00  39.53

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  3.50  4.50  4.171.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.25  3.25  4.75  4.081.2

Performance/Execution  4.50  3.25  4.75  4.171.2

Choreography/Composition  4.50  3.50  5.00  4.331.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.10

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BERNABUCCI GIULIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.50

-0.10 0 -1 0 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.90

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.80

-0.50 -1 -1 -1 6.00Tr3  4 Dance Traveling Traveling  5.50

-0.10 0 -1 0 3.00ASqB  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  2.90

 19.60 20.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 11
 19.60  18.49  0.00  38.09

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  3.50  4.00  3.831.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  3.25  4.25  3.831.2

Performance/Execution  4.25  3.25  4.00  3.831.2

Choreography/Composition  4.00  3.50  4.25  3.921.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.49

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DEGRASSI DEVA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.47 -1 -1 0 7.10DSSq3  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  6.63

-0.13 0 -1 -1 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.87

-0.40 -1 -1 -1 5.50ASq2  3 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  5.10

-0.60 -2 -2 -2 3.00ClSqB  4 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.40

-0.60 -2 -2 -2 3.50Tr1  5 Dance Traveling Traveling  2.90

 19.90 22.10

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 12
 19.90  17.10  0.00  37.00

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.75  3.50  3.671.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  4.00  3.25  3.581.2

Performance/Execution  3.50  3.50  3.00  3.331.2

Choreography/Composition  3.50  4.00  3.50  3.671.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.10

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GANDOLFI LAURA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -1 -2 0 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.10

-0.40 -1 -2 -1 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.60

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 4.00ASq1  3 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  3.70

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.80

-0.40 -2 -1 -1 2.50TrB  5 Dance Traveling Traveling  2.10

 16.30 18.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 13
 16.30  16.58  0.00  32.88

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.50  3.75  3.581.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  3.00  3.50  3.331.2

Performance/Execution  3.50  3.25  3.25  3.331.2

Choreography/Composition  3.75  3.25  3.75  3.581.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.58

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SALVI ADRIANA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

-0.40 -1 -1 -1 4.50Tr2  2 Dance Traveling Traveling  4.10

-0.40 -1 -2 -1 3.00ASqB  3 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  2.60

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.80

-0.40 -2 -1 -1 3.00DSSqB  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.60

 14.80 16.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 14
 14.80  16.40  0.00  31.20

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.75  3.00  3.501.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  3.50  3.25  3.421.2

Performance/Execution  3.50  3.25  3.00  3.251.2

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.50  3.50  3.501.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.40

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

URBANI GIULIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 0 -1 0 7.50Tr4  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.30

-0.40 -1 -2 -1 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.60

-0.90 -3 -3 -3 3.00ASqB  3 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  2.10

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.80

-0.50 -1 -2 -2 3.00DSSqB  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.50

 17.30 19.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 15
 17.30  14.89 -1.00  31.19

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  2.75  3.25  3.251.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  2.75  3.00  3.081.2

Performance/Execution  3.25  2.50  2.75  2.831.2

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.00  3.25  3.251.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.89

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.2.1 © 2025 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 15 di 1617/04/2025

13:45:04
Verified [X4R6ID-1C3P571-7EKQSF-14GYPT2]



Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LAERA ALESSIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 0 -2 -1 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

-0.40 -1 -1 -2 4.00ASq1  2 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  3.60

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.80

 0.00 -3 -3 -3 0.00NLTr  4 Dance Traveling No Level Traveling  0.00

-0.50 -2 -2 -1 3.00DSSqB  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.50

 11.60 13.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 16
 11.60  14.21  0.00  25.81

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.00  3.00  3.171.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.00  2.50  2.921.2

Performance/Execution  3.25  2.25  2.25  2.581.2

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.25  2.75  3.171.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.21

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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